

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26709/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 23/08/2005 in FAO No. 311/1999 of The  
HIGH COURT OF H.P. AT SHIMLA)

LACHOO RAM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIMACHAL ROAD TRANSPORT CORPN.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 01/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Ravi Bakshi, Adv.  
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. J.S. Attri,AAG.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

List after two weeks, at the request of the learned counsel for the respondent.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master