

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2570 OF 2008

LACHOO RAM & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

HIMACHAL ROAD TRANSPORT CORPN.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Summons for Non-Prosecution)

Date: 22/02/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Niraj Jha, Adv.
Mr. Naresh K. Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay of 63 days in filing Statement of Case
by the appellants is condoned.

Learned counsel for the respondent submits
that the Statement of Case has already been filed.
Hence, no orders are necessary.

(Neetu Sachdeva)
Sr. P.A.

(P.S.N. Murthy)
Court Master