

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2570 OF 2008

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K.HANJURA

LACHOO RAM & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

HIMACHAL ROAD TRANSPORT CORPN.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 26/08/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. N.K.Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the appellant is present.

Nobody is present for the respondent.

Respondent had to file the statement of case today for
which an opportunity has been given to them on the last date.

One more opportunity in the ends of justice is granted
to the respondent with the direction that he will do so
within a week failing which the matter shall be placed before
the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

(M.K.HANJURA)
Registrar

hj